## Notification of transactions by Primary Insiders and Close Associates

1	Details of the Primary Insider/Close Associate			
a)	Name	Lars P. Eikeland		
2	Reason for the notification	ason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Interim CFO and Interim CEO		
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of issuer, emissio auction monitor	sion allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or		
a)	Name	Ensurge Micropower ASA		
b)	LEI	5493007QXMCG0WPKFC96		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Ordinary shares in Ensurge Micropower ASA (ISIN NO0012450008)		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription and allocation of ordinary shares.		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Subscription Price:	Volume(s)	
		0.10	5,077,861	
		Transaction currency in NOK.		
d)	Aggregated information  — Aggregated volume	Volume: 5,077,861 ordinary shares		
	— Price	Subscription Price: 0.10 per share. Aggregated price: NOK 507,786.10.		
e)	Date of the transaction	2023-07-20		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		